

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

 Proc Folder: 114710

 Doc Description: Addendum 01 City of War Portals

 Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2015-09-17
 2015-10-06
 CRFQ
 0313
 DEP1600000008
 2

 13:30:00
 13:30:00
 13:30:00
 13:30:00
 13:30:00

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Carpenter Reclamation Inc. P.O. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360

304 984-1115

10/06/15 12:20:01 W/ Purchasing Division

\$ 146,760,00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Beth Coilins (304) 558-2157 beth.a.coilins@wv.gov

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FEIN# 55-0693493

DATE 10-6=15

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-901

Addendum No. 01

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.
 To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet
 To modify the bid opening date and time to October 6, 2015 at 1:30PM, EST.
 To provide a revised bid schedule and commodity lines.

No other changes.

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE CITY OF WAR PORTAL PROJECT, LOCATED IN MCDOWELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	N	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00000	LS	LS	12,000,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				1

Extended Description:

(Cannot be more than 10% of Total Amount Bid)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Construction Layout	1.00000	LS	45	6,000,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	1
77111603				

Extended Description:

(Cannot be more than 5% of Total Amount Bid)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON
WV25304
US

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON
WV 25304
US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Quality Control	1.00000	LS	46	3,600.00
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
!				

Extended Description:

(Cannot be more than 3% of Total Amount Bid)

PARENTER STREET, MANUAL TON		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	ON
601 57TH ST SE	601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US	us	

	Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit lesue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	4 Site Preparation	1.00000	LS	LS	12,000.00
-					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		 +-		ĺ
1111111				i

Extended Description :

(Cannot be more than 10% of Total Amount Bid)

九万,还是民程为 了			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI OFFICE OF AML&R	ION
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	1
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Çomm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Gravel Trail Rehabilitation (6' wide x 3" deep)	320.00000	TON	40,00	12,800,00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description:

Grave! Trail Rehabilitation (6' wide x 3" deep)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

B01 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON

WV 25304

US

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON

WV 25304

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Silt Fence Sediment Control 655.00000 LF 4.00 2,620.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Mode! #	
77111603				
77111000				

Extended Description :

Silt Fence Sediment Control

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE	•	601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Stabilized Construction Entrances (2 @ 70' x 12' width)	50.00000	TON	40.00	2,000,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description :

Stebilized Construction Entrances (2 @ 70' x 12' width)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON WV 25304 WV25304 CHARLESTON US US Total Price Unit Price Unit Issue Qty Comm Ln Desc Line 4,000,00 L\$ 1.00000 45 8 Revegetation Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 77111603 Extended Description : Revegetation ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE WV 25304 CHARLESTON WVZ5304 CHARLESTON US US Total Price Unit Price Unit Issue Qty Comm Ln Desc Line 00 EA 00 0.00000 Low Water Crossing Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 77111603 Extended Description : Inactive Line no longer a bidable line item **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON US U\$

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	4' x 4' Splash Pad	1.00000	EA	500.00	500 1100

Comm Code Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603		

Extended Description :

4' x 4' Splash Pad

	"我们是我们是我们是我们是	A THE PERSON NAMED TO SERVE THE PERSON NAMED	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	1
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		บร	

	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
Line 11	Dry MineSeal with Gravel Bulkhead	3.00000	EA	5,000.00	15,000000
1	(Pórtals 5, 8, 11)				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603		_	

Extended Description :

Dry MineSeal with Gravel Bulkhead (Portals 5, 8, 11)

Diy Milledes His carry Parister (
TO BEALDING			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

-	15	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
-	Line 12	Mine Seal Bulkhead for Bet Gate	4.00000	EA	7,00000	28,000,00
-	12	Seal (Portals 3,6.7 & 9)				

Comm Gode	Manufacturer Specification Model#
77111603	

Extended Description :

Mine Seal Buikhead for Bet Gate Seal (Portals 3,6,7 & 9)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit lesue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Mine Seal Bulkhead for Bat Gate Seal (Portal 10)	1.00000	EA	7,000,00	7,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
Į.				

Extended Description:

Mine Seal Bulkhead for Bat Gate Seal (Portal 10)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	or a second
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	36" HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portals 3,6,7, & 9)	112.00000	ĹF	20,00	2,240,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	,			

Extended Description :

36" HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portals 3,6,7, & 9)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF AML&R	ION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	CTION
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	60° HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portal 10)	50.00000	LF	40.00	2,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model ⊭	-
77111603		<u> </u>		

Extended Description :

60" HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portal 10)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	N	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEI OFFICE OF AML&R	CTION
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	Y
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	<u> </u>

T. Lan	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
Line 16	36" HDPE Mine Seal Bat Gate	5.00000	EA	5,000.00	25,000,00
L					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
77111603				

Extended Description :

36" HDPE Mine Seal Bet Gate

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

		Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
}	Line 17	60" HDPE Mine Seal Bat Gate	2.00000	EA	6,000.00	12,000,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer Specification	Model #
77111603		

Extended Description : 50" HDPE Mine Seat Bat Gate

Line 1 2	<u>Event</u> Mandatory Pre Tech Question	Event Date Bid Confrence at 10:00AM, EST15-08-25 Deadline at 5:00 PM, EST 2015-08-28	

Page: 8

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 9	
DEP1600000008	Final	Addendum 01 City of War Portal s	of 9	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

\$ 144,760,00

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DEP1600000008 Addendum Number: 01

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[√]	Modify bid opening date and time
[]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[/]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
Ī	Correction of error
[🗸]	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

- 1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.
- 2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet
- 3. To modify the bid opening date and time to October 6, 2015 at 1:30PM, EST.
- 4. To provide a revised bid schedule and commodity lines.

No other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

DEP16*08 City of War Mine Portals Addendum #1

- Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Bat gate mine seals shall be installed between May 1 and August 31.
- Item 3: A NPDES Permit is not required for this project.
- Item 4: Page 5 of the Specifications, Section 3. Scope of Work:
 Remove language "Install two low water crossings at the locations shown on the plans;"
- Item 5: Page 5 of the Specifications, Section 3. Scope of Work:

 Replace "Place 3" layer of stone on the walking trail as shown on the plans;" with the following, "Place layer of stone on the walking trail as approved by the Engineer."
- Item 6: Replace section 4.1.5 completely with the following:
 Gravel Trail Rehabilitation: The Gravel Trail Rehabilitation roads shall be covered with a layer of Class I Aggregate as approved by the Engineer. In areas that will not support the stone due to soft conditions, stabilization fabric will be required as directed by the Engineer.
- Item 7: Replace section 4.2.2 completely with the following:
 Stone to be placed for "Gravel Trail Rehabilitation" shall conform to the requirements for Class I Aggregate. The Gravel Trail Rehabilitation shall be covered with a layer of Class I Aggregate as approved by the Engineer.
- Item 8: Replace section 4.4.2 completely with the following:

 Gravel Trail Rehabilitation shall be by ton based upon weigh tickets from the commercial supplier of the stone that is delivered and placed at the locations as approved by the Engineer.
- Item 9: Remove the following language from the end of section:
 Low water crossing
- Item 10: Delete section 7.2.4 completely.
- Item 11: Delete section 7.3.2 completely.
- Item 12: Delete section 7.4.2 completely.
- Item 13: Delete section 7.5.2 completely.

DEP16*08 City of War Mine Portals Addendum #1

- Item 14: Delete the following language from section 7.6: "7.1, "Low Water Crossing", per each."
- Item 15: Section 9.6, Items 9.4 and 9.5 will be paid per linear foot.
- Item 16: Plan Sheet 12, Dry Mine Seal Detail; Replace the language "Gravel Bulkhead of #1 Stone" with "On-site material as approved by Engineer"
- Item 17: Plan Sheet 12, Remove completely the Riprap Vee Channel Road Crossing detail.
- Item 18: The Contractor is responsible for all applicable Federal, State, and local taxes.
- Item 19: The Bid Sheet has been revised (copy attached) to remove Item No. 7.1 Low Water Crossing and to increase the quantity for Item 4.2 Gravel Trail Rehabilitation.

City Of War Portals Requisition # DEP

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	- Andrews
Address:	Carpenter Reclamation Inc. P.O. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	<u> </u>	0.,,,,,			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,000,00
1.0	- 1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000.0
2.0 3.0	<u>\</u>	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,600,0
- 4	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 19% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,000,00
4.1	320		Gravel Trail Rehabilition	\$40,00	\$ 12.800.00
5.1	655	person .	Silt Fence Sediment Control	\$ 4,00	\$ 2,620.0
	50		Stabilized Construction Entrances (2 @ 70' x 12' Width)	\$ 40,00	\$ 2,000,00
5.2 6.0		LS	Revegetation		s 4,000,00
7.2	1	EA	4' x 4' Splash ped	\$ 500.00	5 500,00
9.1	3		Dry Mine Scal with Gravel Bulkhead (Portals 5, 8 & 11)	\$5,000,00	
9.2	A	ĒA	Mine Seal Bulkhead for Bat Gate Seal (Portals 3,6,7 & 9)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.000.0
9.3	1	EA	Mine Seal Buikhead for Bat Gate Seal (Portal 10)	\$7,000,00	
9.4	112		36" HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portals 3,6,7 & 9)		\$ 2,340.5
9.5	50		60" HDPE Bat Gate Mine Seal Pipe (Portal 10)	\$ 40,00	\$ 2,000,0
9.6	5	EA	36" HDPE Mine Seal But Gate	\$5,000,00	
9.7	7	EA	60" HDPE Mine Seal Bat Gate	\$ 6,000,00	\$ 12,000,00
	 				
					0 1111 71 61
	100		TOTAL		\$ 146,760.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. DEP16*08

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PHRAT

August 25, 2015

TELEPHONE & FAX

City of War Mine Portals

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company GREEN MOUNTAIN COMDANY	511 50th ST	PHONE 304-925-025 3
App. DAVID H BOWMAN	Charleston W	TOUL FREE
Email Address: DttR 722= Yahoe, Com	25304	FAX 304-925-40 92
Company Tinguille Paring a Exempliar	pr. P.O. Sox 1290	PHONE 364-732-8363
Rep: Tony Bradford	Pineville WV 24874	FREE
Email Address: Tongood AU. Com		FAX 304-732-7855
company: Grean way Services Inc	440 Cummings ST	PHONE-376 365 6428
Rep. Jonathan Walters	about on VA ayaro	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Waltes Qutelly		FAX
Company: McCourt & Son Corst.	5802 Centralia Rd	PHONE 34 765-5288
Alep: Grey Long.	Sulfax MV 26601	TOLL FREE
Emel Address: glong (a) wice fire com		FAX 304 765-5293
Company: ASPEN CORPORATION	2400 RITTER DRIVE	PHONE 304-763-4573
Rep: BRIAL KHIGHT	DANIELS WY 25832	TOLL FREE 3
Email Address: BICHCHT(9 APPN)-BOLE. Co.M.		FAX 304-763-194591

TELEPHONE & FAX

		DEP16*08	SIGN IN SHEET	Page 2 of 3
request	FOR QUOTATION NO	1		Date: August 25, 2015
	City of Wa	r Mine Portals	PLEASE PRINT	No. 403/41 a .

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSHIESS CARD

PROBLET HEPHEREN LA FIVE MARIE	BATIMA VARINGAS	NUMBERS
Company: ASA Evercy Ive	151 STEWART ST	PHONE 304-320-3961
Rep: Wes Addair	WEICH WLA 24861	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Wes addoined the mail i com		FAX 304-436-5111
company: Carpenter Reclamostion	PO BX 13015	PHONE 304-764-1115
Map: Randy Carpenter	Sissonville we	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Acorpor 1630 and . com	25360	FAX 984-2770
company: GNS Mid- Kapar & MAINTA	- 104, Communes Or	PHONE 301 354. 8/86
RODE GARY MARKEY	ONADO 1159	TOLL PREE
Emel Address: CHARVEY O GUSHINE RIPAR.C	an)"	FAX 301-334-8698
Company: TEASTERN Deral	70 BOX 4108	PHONE 364-414-0255
App: Amm Waraner	CHARLE SO TO IN LOUND	TOLL FREE
Emell Address: Qa sternarrow o hot mail.	ion 453CF	FAX etc.
company: Sofe CO Environmenta) Inc	3082 South Highway 88	PHONE 304 906 8602
Anthona Jordan	Dilliner PA 15327	TOLL FREE
Ernall Address: ajordon 6337 Qyohoo.com		FAX 724 725 33

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. DEP16*08

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Page 3 of 3 Date: August 25, 2015

TELEPHONE & FAX

City of War Mine Portals

* PLEASE BE SUFFE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

MAILING ADDRESS	NULABERS
PO Box 309	PHONE 304-920-2669
Princeton WV 24740	TOLL FREE
	FAX 304-425-2171
PO 130x 488	PHONE 344-553-6565
SCOTT DEPOT WY 25560	TOLL FREE
	FAX 324-755-8280
	PHONE
	TOLL FREE
	FAX
	PHONE
	TOU FREE
	FAX
	PHONE
	TOLL . FREE
	FAX
	POBOX 309 Princeton WV 24740

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP 16048

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

<u>Adder</u>	<u>ıdu</u>	m N	umbers Received:			
(Chec	k the	e bo	x next to each addendum t	eceived	i)	
	[\	/j	Addendum No. 1]	j	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	{]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3]]	Addendum No. 8
	[}	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	ſ	1	Addendum No. 5	ſ	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Carpenter Reclamation, Inc.

Company

Kully Carpenter

Authorized Signature

10-6-15

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



Parent Entity

(140618) Corporator Reclamation inc (140618) Corporator Reclamation inc (140618) Corporator Reclamation inc (140618) Corporator Reclamation inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

All OFT's whore the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

Description President Shareholder Shareholder Vice President	Related Entity (140616) Kelby Carponier (140616) Kelby Carponier	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
	(140617) Mary Curponter (140617) Mary Curponter	50%	10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989	

Current Information

K. Carpenter 10-6-15

Agency DE	P
REQ.P.O#	DEP1600000008

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of P.O.BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE, WV 253	CARPENTER RECLAMATION, INC.
	of P.O.BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE, WV 253	60 as Principal and GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
	of P.O.BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE, WV 253	Organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OHIO	with its principal office in the City of CINCINNATI	88 Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	with its principal office in the City of CINCINNATI Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of AMOUNT OF THE ATD	(\$
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators executors executors and engine
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	incinal has submitted to the Burnhasing Section of the
Departm	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for
		and a part horizon, to enter this a contract in writing for
SOLICI	ITATION DEP 1600000008, CITY OF WAR PORTALS (DEP172	264) IN MCDOWELL COUNTY
	NOW THEREFORE,	
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
	(b) If said bid shall be accented and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the hid or proposed
attached		
	ement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall I and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the penal amount of this obligation as beginning that the liability of the penal amount of this obligation as beginning that	
event, ex	sceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
	The County fault	
way impa	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that taired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligation of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive not	tice of any such extension.	be may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
,	MITMERO Abo fallender d'autorité	
Summer of	WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety,	
Surety, o	r by Principal individually if Principal is an Individual, this <u>17TH</u> day of	<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 15
D ecrees		0.000
Principal:	Seal	CARPENTER RECLAMATION, INC.
		(Name of Principal)
		By fuller (expenter)
		(Must be President, Vice President, or Duty Authorized Agent)
		Process La ga +
		President
		(Title)
Surety Se	eai	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
		(Name of Surety)
		* *
		11/1/1/1/
	WILLIAM A. KAN	TLEHNER, TI Attorney in Fact
		··

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ● CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ● 513-369-5000 ● FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than TWELVE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

No. 0 20646

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

STEVEN M. GARRETT

Name

Limit of Power

DIANE L. PHELPS WILLIAM A. KANTLEHNER, III CHRISTOPHER E. VON ALLMEN

ALL OF

ALL

THOMAS J. MITCHELL

ANDREW G. WINDHORST, JR.

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

day of

\$100,000,000

ROGER A. NEAL

ROSS E. JOHNSON

DEBORAH A. YATES JEFFREY A. BROWN

ANDREA CORTES

RYAN P. MITCHELL

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this

MARCH

Assistant Secretary

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Divisional Senior Vice Presider

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

DAVID C. KITCHIN (877-377-2405)

known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his



JENNIFER MARIE RIPPY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expres June 20, 2019

unger marie Wypsy

ant

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect

Signed and sealed this

SEPTEMBER

